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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e., 17.6.

1
2014

2
2013

3
2012

4
2011

5
2010

Gross Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Cols. 1, 2 & 3)

1. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 1,827,546,026 1,749,482,679 1,565,225,716 1,430,835,792 1,370,541,886

2. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 672,551,986 614,079,985 539,329,563 479,412,829 446,337,573
3. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5,

8, 22 & 27) 1,622,198,987 1,554,615,962 1,411,067,637 1,275,774,836 1,198,183,468
4. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28,

29, 30 & 34) 47,291,629 49,602,111 50,098,245 51,189,455 53,863,482
5. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 &

33) 0 0 0 0 0
6. Total (Line 35) 4,169,588,629 3,967,780,737 3,565,721,161 3,237,212,912 3,068,926,409

Net Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6)

7. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 1,767,984,350 1,686,803,768 1,511,085,200 1,377,761,562 1,321,709,524

8. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 642,812,139 575,770,336 508,088,850 447,117,761 417,593,814
9. Property and liability combined lines

(Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27) 1,540,300,244 1,463,904,156 1,318,495,162 1,153,695,077 1,123,202,489
10. All other lines

(Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34) 42,063,632 42,764,679 42,585,447 43,032,629 44,926,746
11. Nonproportional reinsurance lines

(Lines 31, 32 & 33) 0 0 0 0 0
12. Total (Line 35) 3,993,160,364 3,769,242,938 3,380,254,659 3,021,607,029 2,907,432,573

Statement of Income (Page 4)

13. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8) 159,773,617 216,927,384 128,635,926 (280,368,306) (37,882,599)
14. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 11) 395,450,453 363,455,469 342,091,862 398,174,194 418,028,594
15. Total other income (Line 15) 5,977,258 5,100,028 5,596,928 5,856,066 4,127,969
16. Dividends to policyholders (Line 17) 15,671,799 16,474,750 16,181,079 16,016,235 14,167,939
17. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred

(Line 19) 109,723,200 151,292,879 125,471,858 (12,515,950) 52,139,747
18. Net income (Line 20) 435,806,330 417,715,253 334,671,779 120,161,670 317,966,278

Balance Sheet Lines (Pages 2 and 3)

19. Total admitted assets excluding protected cell
business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3) 11,017,151,254 10,559,843,756 9,767,259,501 9,501,832,509 9,343,031,687

20. Premiums and considerations (Page 2, Col. 3)

20.1 In course of collection (Line 15.1) 325,674,149 338,432,877 312,478,348 295,535,746 247,230,964
20.2 Deferred and not yet due (Line 15.2) 1,099,156,670 1,035,615,223 931,830,949 822,536,963 770,739,506
20.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (Line 15.3) 0 0 0 0 0

21. Total liabilities excluding protected cell
business (Page 3, Line 26) 6,544,940,815 6,234,173,325 5,853,661,523 5,755,051,386 5,565,799,153

22. Losses (Page 3, Line 1) 3,087,597,925 2,945,976,974 2,836,585,289 2,927,539,915 2,896,177,921
23. Loss adjustment expenses (Page 3, Line 3) 876,604,196 849,995,244 860,189,053 900,710,444 859,939,917
24. Unearned premiums (Page 3, Line 9) 1,991,920,630 1,897,422,215 1,723,597,502 1,576,644,543 1,502,303,660
25. Capital paid up (Page 3, Lines 30 & 31) 3,586,355 3,586,355 3,586,355 3,586,355 3,586,355
26. Surplus as regards policyholders (Page 3, Line 37) 4,472,210,439 4,325,670,432 3,913,597,978 3,746,781,123 3,777,232,534

Cash Flow (Page 5)

27. Net cash from operations (Line 11) 571,713,960 503,413,703 373,997,584 53,830,244 255,415,033
Risk-Based Capital Analysis

28. Total adjusted capital 4,489,600,517 4,342,933,452 3,927,821,006 3,754,074,513 3,792,754,615
29. Authorized control level risk-based capital 563,705,141 533,911,963 484,136,049 468,729,620 456,849,894

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash Equivalents

and Invested Assets

(Page 2, Col. 3)(Item divided by Page 2, Line 12,
Col. 3) x 100.0

30. Bonds (Line 1) 54.3 56.3 58.6 60.7 61.4
31. Stocks (Lines 2.1 & 2.2) 41.1 40.6 37.3 35.4 36.1
32. Mortgage loans on real estate (Lines 3.1 and 3.2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
33. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3) 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
34. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments

(Line 5) 4.4 3.0 3.8 3.7 2.3
35. Contract loans (Line 6) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
36. Derivatives (Line 7) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
37. Other invested assets (Line 8) 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1
38. Receivables for securities (Line 9) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
39. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line

10) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
40. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
41. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets (Line

12) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates

42. Affiliated bonds, (Sch. D, Summary, Line 12, Col. 1) 0 0 0 0 0
43. Affiliated preferred stocks

(Sch. D, Summary, Line 18, Col. 1) 0 0 0 0 0
44. Affiliated common stocks

(Sch. D, Summary, Line 24, Col. 1) 904,809,546 873,908,334 843,753,681 820,178,928 813,310,246
45. Affiliated short-term investments (subtotals included

in Schedule DA Verification, Col. 5, Line 10) 0 0 0 0 0
46. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate 0 0 0 0
47. All other affiliated 0 0 0 0
48. Total of above Lines 42 to 47 904,809,546 873,908,334 843,753,681 820,178,928 813,310,246
49. Total Investment in parent included in Lines 42 to 47

above 0 0 0 0
50. Percentage of investments in parent, subsidiaries

and affiliates to surplus as regards policyholders
(Line 48 above divided by Page 3, Col. 1, Line 37 x
100.0) 20.2 20.2 21.6 21.9 21.5
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ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2014 OF THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
(Continued)

1
2014

2
2013

3
2012

4
2011

5
2010

Capital and Surplus Accounts (Page 4)

51. Net unrealized capital gains (losses) (Line 24) 130,576,859 363,543,645 121,457,691 (1,047,487) 28,980,005

52. Dividends to stockholders (Line 35) (400,000,000) (375,000,000) (300,000,000) (180,000,000) (220,000,000)

53. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the
year (Line 38) 146,540,007 412,072,454 166,816,855 (30,451,413) 129,441,029

Gross Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Cols. 1 & 2)

54. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 830,989,901 747,148,886 763,305,576 697,661,193 679,775,765

55. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 352,143,539 297,862,686 289,706,589 298,176,879 231,144,911

56. Property and liability combined lines
(Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27) 849,278,704 796,344,321 897,664,836 1,069,333,024 693,897,750

57. All other lines
(Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34) 18,875,273 13,203,783 10,191,492 35,897,910 26,641,183

58. Nonproportional reinsurance lines
(Lines 31, 32 & 33) 0 0 0 0 0

59. Total (Line 35) 2,051,287,416 1,854,559,677 1,960,868,492 2,101,069,007 1,631,459,609

Net Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Col. 4)

60. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3,
18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4) 799,776,514 719,052,823 726,967,288 680,775,952 653,555,016

61. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26) 351,314,166 297,172,720 284,602,426 279,843,280 231,038,466

62. Property and liability combined lines
(Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27) 835,132,161 751,271,853 820,810,207 900,215,363 622,789,852

63. All other lines
(Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34) 16,221,867 10,587,899 9,702,148 22,871,350 23,276,789

64. Nonproportional reinsurance lines
(Lines 31, 32 & 33) 0 0 0 0 0

65. Total (Line 35) 2,002,444,707 1,778,085,296 1,842,082,069 1,883,705,945 1,530,660,123

Operating Percentages (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, Line 1) x 100.0

66. Premiums earned (Line 1) 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

67. Losses incurred (Line 2) 55.0 52.4 53.8 64.7 56.4

68. Loss expenses incurred (Line 3) 10.5 9.6 9.9 12.7 12.2

69. Other underwriting expenses incurred (Line 4) 30.5 31.9 32.3 32.1 32.7

70. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8) 4.1 6.0 4.0 (9.5) (1.3)

Other Percentages

71. Other underwriting expenses to net premiums
written (Page 4, Lines 4 + 5 - 15 divided by
Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 x 100.0) 29.6 30.3 31.0 31.2 32.3

72. Losses and loss expenses incurred to premiums
earned (Page 4, Lines 2 + 3 divided by
Page 4, Line 1 x 100.0) 65.5 62.1 63.7 77.4 68.6

73. Net premiums written to policyholders' surplus
(Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 divided by Page 3,
Line 37, Col. 1 x 100.0) 89.3 87.1 86.4 80.6 77.0

One Year Loss Development (000 omitted)

74. Development in estimated losses and loss
expenses incurred prior to current year
(Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 11) (59,549) (163,270) (389,171) (276,842) (259,141)

75. Percent of development of losses and loss
expenses incurred to policyholders' surplus of prior
year end (Line 74 above divided by Page 4,
Line 21, Col. 1 x 100.0) (1.4) (4.2) (10.4) (7.3) (7.1)

Two Year Loss Development (000 omitted)

76. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses
incurred 2 years before the current year and prior
year (Schedule P, Part 2 - Summary, Line 12, Col.
12) (169,156) (440,203) (506,979) (387,908) (276,416)

77. Percent of development of losses and loss
expenses incurred to reported policyholders' surplus
of second prior year end (Line 76 above divided by
Page 4, Line 21, Col. 2 x 100.0) (4.3) (11.7) (13.4) (10.6) (8.2)

NOTE: If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure requirements
of SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [  ]  No [   ]

If no, please explain
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